ELESA and GANTER models all rights reserved in accordance with the law.
Always mention the source when reproducing our drawings.2
1
20
19
23
22
21
1
2
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
3
4
O
pe
ra
tin
g
el
em
en
ts
DIN 950 RoHS
Handwheels
Cast Iron / Aluminum
SPECIFICATION
Bore codes
•	 Version B: Without keyway
•	 Version K: With keyway DIN 6885-1 P9
•	 Version V: With square
Types
•	 Type A: Without handle
•	 Type F: With fixed handle
•	 Type D: With revolving handle
Cast iron GG
•	 Hub machined
•	 Rim turned and polished
Concentricity and axial runout deviation < 0.4
•	 Handles DIN 39 (see page 565) / DIN 98 (see page 579)
Steel, zinc plated, blue passivated
Aluminum AL
•	 Hub machined
•	 Rim turned and polished
Concentricity and axial runout deviation < 0.4
•	 Unmachined body shot-blasted
•	 Fixed handle DIN 39 (see page 565)
Steel, zinc plated, blue passivated
•	 Revolving handle DIN 98 (see page 579)
Plastic, polyamide (PA), black
Spindle steel, zinc plated, blue passivated
INFORMATION
Going beyond the DIN standard, handwheels DIN 950 are also
available with Ø d1 = 180 and in types F and D with fixed or revolving
handle.
ACCESSORY
•	 GN 184 Countersunk Washers (for Axial Fixing) (see page 871)
TECHNICAL INFORMATION
•	 Keyway P9 DIN 6885-1 (see page A16)
•	 Squares DIN 79 (see page A16)
•	 ISO-Fundamental Tolerances (see page A21)
•	 Cross Holes GN 110 (see page A17)
DIN 950DIN 950
1/2025
ELESA and GANTER models all rights reserved in accordance with the law.
Always mention the source when reproducing our drawings. 3
1
2
3
1
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
O
pe
ra
tin
g
el
em
en
ts
� 2/7DIN 950 Handwheels
DIN 950-GG-B
Description d1
d2
H7 b d3 ≈ d4 l1 l2 ≈ l3 ≈ r Ø
Handle
No.
of
spokes
DIN 950-GG-80-B10-A 80 10 14 24 - 16 29 - - - 3 300
DIN 950-GG-80-B10-F 80 10 14 24 M 6 16 29 48.5 27 16 3 347
DIN 950-GG-80-B10-D 80 10 14 24 M 6 16 29 53 27 16 3 357
DIN 950-GG-80-B12-A 80 12 14 24 - 16 29 - - - 3 305
DIN 950-GG-80-B12-F 80 12 14 24 M 6 16 29 48.5 27 16 3 340
DIN 950-GG-80-B12-D 80 12 14 24 M 6 16 29 53 27 16 3 350
DIN 950-GG-100-B10-A 100 10 15 26 - 17 33 - - - 3 500
DIN 950-GG-100-B10-F 100 10 15 26 M 6 17 33 48.5 36 16 3 544
DIN 950-GG-100-B10-D 100 10 15 26 M 6 17 33 53 36 16 3 554
DIN 950-GG-100-B12-A 100 12 15 26 - 17 33 - - - 3 490
DIN 950-GG-100-B12-F 100 12 15 26 M 6 17 33 48.5 36 16 3 539
DIN 950-GG-100-B12-D 100 12 15 26 M 6 17 33 53 36 16 3 549
DIN 950-GG-125-B12-A 125 12 16 28 - 18 36 - - - 3 699
DIN 950-GG-125-B12-F 125 12 16 28 M 8 18 36 62 47 20 3 750
DIN 950-GG-125-B12-D 125 12 16 28 M 8 18 36 65 47 20 3 699
DIN 950-GG-125-B14-A 125 14 16 28 - 18 36 - - - 3 695
DIN 950-GG-125-B14-F 125 14 16 28 M 8 18 36 62 47 20 3 747
DIN 950-GG-125-B14-D 125 14 16 28 M 8 18 36 65 47 20 3 600
DIN 950-GG-140-B14-A 140 14 17 30 - 19 39 - - - 3 940
DIN 950-GG-140-B14-F 140 14 17 30 M 8 19 39 62 52 20 3 1018
DIN 950-GG-140-B14-D 140 14 17 30 M 8 19 39 65 52 20 3 1030
DIN 950-GG-140-B16-A 140 16 17 30 - 19 39 - - - 3 925
DIN 950-GG-140-B16-F 140 16 17 30 M 8 19 39 62 52 20 3 1000
DIN 950-GG-140-B16-D 140 16 17 30 M 8 19 39 65 52 20 3 990
DIN 950-GG-160-B14-A 160 14 18 33 - 20 40 - - - 3 1120
DIN 950-GG-160-B14-F 160 14 18 33 M 10 20 40 77 62 25 3 1211
DIN 950-GG-160-B14-D 160 14 18 33 M 10 20 40 80 62 25 3 1218
DIN 950-GG-160-B15-A 160 15 18 33 - 20 40 - - - 3 1080
DIN 950-GG-160-B15-F 160 15 18 33 M 10 20 40 77 62 25 3 1207
DIN 950-GG-160-B15-D 160 15 18 33 M 10 20 40 80 62 25 3 1214
DIN 950-GG-160-B16-A 160 16 18 33 - 20 40 - - - 3 1070
DIN 950-GG-160-B16-F 160 16 18 33 M 10 20 40 77 62 25 3 1205
DIN 950-GG-160-B16-D 160 16 18 33 M 10 20 40 80 62 25 3 1210
DIN 950-GG-180-B16-A 180 16 20 35 - 22 43 - - - 3 1616
DIN 950-GG-180-B16-F 180 16 20 35 M 10 22 43 77 72 25 3 1768
DIN 950-GG-180-B16-D 180 16 20 35 M 10 22 43 80 72 25 3 1778
DIN 950-GG-180-B18-A 180 18 20 35 - 22 43 - - - 3 1608
DIN 950-GG-180-B18-F 180 18 20 35 M 10 22 43 77 72 25 3 1760
DIN 950-GG-180-B18-D 180 18 20 35 M 10 22 43 80 72 25 3 1770
DIN 950-GG-200-B18-A 200 18 22 38 - 24 45 - - - 3 1900
DIN 950-GG-200-B18-F 200 18 22 38 M 10 24 45 77 80 25 3 2325
DIN 950-GG-200-B18-D 200 18 22 38 M 10 24 45 80 80 25 3 2000
DIN 950-GG-200-B20-A 200 20 22 38 - 24 45 - - - 3 1900
DIN 950-GG-200-B20-F 200 20 22 38 M 10 24 45 77 80 25 3 2317
DIN 950-GG-200-B20-D 200 20 22 38 M 10 24 45 80 80 25 3 2120
DIN 950-GG-B
Description d1
d2
H7 b d3 ≈ d4 l1 l2 ≈ l3 ≈ r Ø
Handle
No.
of
spokes
DIN 950-GG-200-B22-A 200 22 22 38 - 24 45 - - - 3 2000
DIN 950-GG-200-B22-F 200 22 22 38 M 10 24 45 77 80 25 3 2000
DIN 950-GG-200-B22-D 200 22 22 38 M 10 24 45 80 80 25 3 2100
DIN 950-GG-250-B22-A 250 22 26 48 - 28 50 - - - 5 3500
DIN 950-GG-250-B22-F 250 22 26 48 M 12 28 50 96.5 101 32 5 4347
DIN 950-GG-250-B22-D 250 22 26 48 M 12 28 50 102 101 32 5 4174
DIN 950-GG-250-B24-A 250 24 26 48 - 28 50 - - - 5 3787
DIN 950-GG-250-B24-F 250 24 26 48 M 12 28 50 96.5 101 32 5 4129
DIN 950-GG-250-B24-D 250 24 26 48 M 12 28 50 102 101 32 5 4156
DIN 950-GG-250-B26-A 250 26 26 48 - 28 50 - - - 5 3600
DIN 950-GG-250-B26-F 250 26 26 48 M 12 28 50 96.5 101 32 5 4096
DIN 950-GG-250-B26-D 250 26 26 48 M 12 28 50 102 101 32 5 4123
DIN 950-GG-315-B26-A 315 26 28 53 - 33 56 - - - 5 6000
DIN 950-GG-315-B26-F 315 26 28 53 M 12 33 56 96.5 132 32 5 6333
DIN 950-GG-315-B26-D 315 26 28 53 M 12 33 56 102 132 32 5 6360
DIN 950-GG-315-B28-A 315 28 28 53 - 33 56 - - - 5 5970
DIN 950-GG-315-B28-F 315 28 28 53 M 12 33 56 96.5 132 32 5 6312
DIN 950-GG-315-B28-D 315 28 28 53 M 12 33 56 102 132 32 5 6000
DIN 950-GG-315-B30-A 315 30 28 53 - 33 56 - - - 5 5950
DIN 950-GG-315-B30-F 315 30 28 53 M 12 33 56 96.5 132 32 5 6292
DIN 950-GG-315-B30-D 315 30 28 53 M 12 33 56 102 132 32 5 6319
DIN 950-GG-400-B30-A 400 30 32 65 - 38 63 - - - 5 10000
DIN 950-GG-400-B30-F 400 30 32 65 M 12 38 63 96.5 171 32 5 10200
DIN 950-GG-400-B30-D 400 30 32 65 M 12 38 63 102 171 32 5 9760
DIN 950-GG-400-B32-A 400 32 32 65 - 38 63 - - - 5 10215
DIN 950-GG-400-B32-F 400 32 32 65 M 12 38 63 96.5 171 32 5 10721
DIN 950-GG-400-B32-D 400 32 32 65 M 12 38 63 102 171 32 5 10769
DIN 950-GG-400-B34-A 400 34 32 65 - 38 63 - - - 5 10166
DIN 950-GG-400-B34-F 400 34 32 65 M 12 38 63 96.5 171 32 5 10672
DIN 950-GG-400-B34-D 400 34 32 65 M 12 38 63 102 171 32 5 10720
DIN 950-GG-500-B34-A 500 34 34 78 - 45 72 - - - 5 14210
DIN 950-GG-500-B34-F 500 34 34 78 M 12 45 72 96.5 220 32 5 15716
DIN 950-GG-500-B34-D 500 34 34 78 M 12 45 72 102 220 32 5 15200
DIN 950-GG-500-B36-A 500 36 34 78 - 45 72 - - - 5 15150
DIN 950-GG-500-B36-F 500 36 34 78 M 12 45 72 96.5 220 32 5 15656
DIN 950-GG-500-B36-D 500 36 34 78 M 12 45 72 102 220 32 5 15704
DIN 950-GG-500-B40-A 500 40 34 78 - 45 72 - - - 5 14500
DIN 950-GG-500-B40-F 500 40 34 78 M 12 45 72 96.5 220 32 5 15556
DIN 950-GG-500-B40-D 500 40 34 78 M 12 45 72 102 220 32 5 14820
DIN 950
1/2025
ELESA and GANTER models all rights reserved in accordance with the law.
Always mention the source when reproducing our drawings.4
1
20
19
23
22
21
1
2
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
3
4
O
pe
ra
tin
g
el
em
en
ts
� 3/7DIN 950 Handwheels
DIN 950-GG-K
Description d1
d2
H7 b d3 ≈ d4 l1 l2 ≈ l3 ≈ r Ø
Handle
No.
of
spokes
DIN 950-GG-80-K10-A 80 10 14 24 - 16 29 - - - 3 302
DIN 950-GG-80-K10-F 80 10 14 24 M 6 16 29 48.5 27 16 3 337
DIN 950-GG-80-K10-D 80 10 14 24 M 6 16 29 53 27 16 3 347
DIN 950-GG-80-K12-A 80 12 14 24 - 16 29 - - - 3 295
DIN 950-GG-80-K12-F 80 12 14 24 M 6 16 29 48.5 27 16 3 330
DIN 950-GG-80-K12-D 80 12 14 24 M 6 16 29 53 27 16 3 340
DIN 950-GG-100-K10-A 100 10 15 26 - 17 33 - - - 3 506
DIN 950-GG-100-K10-F 100 10 15 26 M 6 17 33 48.5 36 16 3 541
DIN 950-GG-100-K10-D 100 10 15 26 M 6 17 33 53 36 16 3 545
DIN 950-GG-100-K12-A 100 12 15 26 - 17 33 - - - 3 501
DIN 950-GG-100-K12-F 100 12 15 26 M 6 17 33 48.5 36 16 3 536
DIN 950-GG-100-K12-D 100 12 15 26 M 6 17 33 53 36 16 3 526
DIN 950-GG-125-K12-A 125 12 16 28 - 18 36 - - - 3 695
DIN 950-GG-125-K12-F 125 12 16 28 M 8 18 36 62 47 20 3 747
DIN 950-GG-125-K12-D 125 12 16 28 M 8 18 36 65 47 20 3 764
DIN 950-GG-125-K14-A 125 14 16 28 - 18 36 - - - 3 691
DIN 950-GG-125-K14-F 125 14 16 28 M 8 18 36 62 47 20 3 710
DIN 950-GG-125-K14-D 125 14 16 28 M 8 18 36 65 47 20 3 759
DIN 950-GG-140-K14-A 140 14 17 30 - 19 39 - - - 3 930
DIN 950-GG-140-K14-F 140 14 17 30 M 8 19 39 62 52 20 3 1012
DIN 950-GG-140-K14-D 140 14 17 30 M 8 19 39 65 52 20 3 1025
DIN 950-GG-140-K16-A 140 16 17 30 - 19 39 - - - 3 919
DIN 950-GG-140-K16-F 140 16 17 30 M 8 19 39 62 52 20 3 998
DIN 950-GG-140-K16-D 140 16 17 30 M 8 19 39 65 52 20 3 1011
DIN 950-GG-160-K14-A 160 14 18 33 - 20 40 - - - 3 1081
DIN 950-GG-160-K14-F 160 14 18 33 M 10 20 40 77 62 25 3 1209
DIN 950-GG-160-K14-D 160 14 18 33 M 10 20 40 80 62 25 3 1300
DIN 950-GG-160-K15-A 160 15 18 33 - 20 40 - - - 3 1075
DIN 950-GG-160-K15-F 160 15 18 33 M 10 20 40 77 62 25 3 1199
DIN 950-GG-160-K15-D 160 15 18 33 M 10 20 40 80 62 25 3 1206
DIN 950-GG-160-K16-A 160 16 18 33 - 20 40 - - - 3 1073
DIN 950-GG-160-K16-F 160 16 18 33 M 10 20 40 77 62 25 3 1195
DIN 950-GG-160-K16-D 160 16 18 33 M 10 20 40 80 62 25 3 1204
DIN 950-GG-180-K16-A 180 16 20 35 - 22 43 - - - 3 1600
DIN 950-GG-180-K16-F 180 16 20 35 M 10 22 43 77 72 25 3 1759
DIN 950-GG-180-K16-D 180 16 20 35 M 10 22 43 80 72 25 3 1800
DIN 950-GG-180-K18-A 180 18 20 35 - 22 43 - - - 3 1599
DIN 950-GG-180-K18-F 180 18 20 35 M 10 22 43 77 72 25 3 1751
DIN 950-GG-180-K18-D 180 18 20 35 M 10 22 43 80 72 25 3 1761
DIN 950-GG-200-K18-A 200 18 22 38 - 24 45 - - - 3 1920
DIN 950-GG-200-K18-F 200 18 22 38 M 10 24 45 77 80 25 3 2015
DIN 950-GG-200-K18-D 200 18 22 38 M 10 24 45 80 80 25 3 2000
DIN 950-GG-200-K20-A 200 20 22 38 - 24 45 - - - 3 1900
DIN 950-GG-200-K20-F 200 20 22 38 M 10 24 45 77 80 25 3 2100
DIN 950-GG-200-K20-D 200 20 22 38 M 10 24 45 80 80 25 3 2100
DIN 950-GG-K
Description d1
d2
H7 b d3 ≈ d4 l1 l2 ≈ l3 ≈ r Ø
Handle
No.
of
spokes
DIN 950-GG-200-K22-A 200 22 22 38 - 24 45 - - - 3 1800
DIN 950-GG-200-K22-F 200 22 22 38 M 10 24 45 77 80 25 3 2086
DIN 950-GG-200-K22-D 200 22 22 38 M 10 24 45 80 80 25 3 2296
DIN 950-GG-250-K22-A 250 22 26 48 - 28 50 - - - 5 3794
DIN 950-GG-250-K22-F 250 22 26 48 M 12 28 50 96.5 101 32 5 4136
DIN 950-GG-250-K22-D 250 22 26 48 M 12 28 50 102 101 32 5 4163
DIN 950-GG-250-K24-A 250 24 26 48 - 28 50 - - - 5 3776
DIN 950-GG-250-K24-F 250 24 26 48 M 12 28 50 96.5 101 32 5 4118
DIN 950-GG-250-K24-D 250 24 26 48 M 12 28 50 102 101 32 5 3700
DIN 950-GG-250-K26-A 250 26 26 48 - 28 50 - - - 5 3680
DIN 950-GG-250-K26-F 250 26 26 48 M 12 28 50 96.5 101 32 5 4085
DIN 950-GG-250-K26-D 250 26 26 48 M 12 28 50 102 101 32 5 4112
DIN 950-GG-315-K26-A 315 26 28 53 - 33 56 - - - 5 5900
DIN 950-GG-315-K26-F 315 26 28 53 M 12 33 56 96.5 132 32 5 6321
DIN 950-GG-315-K26-D 315 26 28 53 M 12 33 56 102 132 32 5 6348
DIN 950-GG-315-K28-A 315 28 28 53 - 33 56 - - - 5 5958
DIN 950-GG-315-K28-F 315 28 28 53 M 12 33 56 96.5 132 32 5 6300
DIN 950-GG-315-K28-D 315 28 28 53 M 12 33 56 102 132 32 5 6327
DIN 950-GG-315-K30-A 315 30 28 53 - 33 56 - - - 5 5918
DIN 950-GG-315-K30-F 315 30 28 53 M 12 33 56 96.5 132 32 5 6280
DIN 950-GG-315-K30-D 315 30 28 53 M 12 33 56 102 132 32 5 6200
DIN 950-GG-400-K30-A 400 30 32 65 - 38 63 - - - 5 10000
DIN 950-GG-400-K30-F 400 30 32 65 M 12 38 63 96.5 171 32 5 10200
DIN 950-GG-400-K30-D 400 30 32 65 M 12 38 63 102 171 32 5 10100
DIN 950-GG-400-K32-A 400 32 32 65 - 38 63 96.5 - - 5 10000
DIN 950-GG-400-K32-F 400 32 32 65 M 12 38 63 - 171 32 5 10707
DIN 950-GG-400-K32-D 400 32 32 65 M 12 38 63 102 171 32 5 10300
DIN 950-GG-400-K34-A 400 34 32 65 - 38 63 - - - 5 10000
DIN 950-GG-400-K34-F 400 34 32 65 M 12 38 63 96.5 171 32 5 10658
DIN 950-GG-400-K34-D 400 34 32 65 M 12 38 63 102 171 32 5 10200
DIN 950-GG-500-K34-A 500 34 34 78 - 45 72 - - - 5 14800
DIN 950-GG-500-K34-F 500 34 34 78 M 12 45 72 96.5 220 32 5 14201
DIN 950-GG-500-K34-D 500 34 34 78 M 12 45 72 102 220 32 5 10800
DIN 950-GG-500-K36-A 500 36 34 78 - 45 72 - - - 5 15135
DIN 950-GG-500-K36-F 500 36 34 78 M 12 45 72 96.5 220 32 5 15641
DIN 950-GG-500-K36-D 500 36 34 78 M 12 45 72 102 220 32 5 15689
DIN 950-GG-500-K40-A 500 40 34 78 - 45 72 - - - 5 14500
DIN 950-GG-500-K40-F 500 40 34 78 M 12 45 72 96.5 220 32 5 17000
DIN 950-GG-500-K40-D 500 40 34 78 M 12 45 72 102 220 32 5 15500
DIN 950
1/2025
ELESA and GANTER models all rights reserved in accordance with the law.
Always mention the source when reproducing our drawings. 5
1
2
3
1
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
O
pe
ra
tin
g
el
em
en
ts
� 4/7DIN 950 Handwheels
DIN 950-GG-V
Description d1
s
H11 b d3 ≈ d4 l1 l2 ≈ l3 ≈ r Ø
Handle
No.
of
spokes
DIN 950-GG-80-V9-A 80 V 9 14 24 - 16 29 - - - 3 312
DIN 950-GG-80-V9-F 80 V 9 14 24 M 6 16 29 48.5 27 16 3 347
DIN 950-GG-80-V9-D 80 V 9 14 24 M 6 16 29 53 27 16 3 355
DIN 950-GG-100-V9-A 100 V 9 15 26 - 17 33 - - - 3 499
DIN 950-GG-100-V9-F 100 V 9 15 26 M 6 17 33 48.5 36 16 3 534
DIN 950-GG-100-V9-D 100 V 9 15 26 M 6 17 33 53 36 16 3 544
DIN 950-GG-125-V11-A 125 V 11 16 28 - 18 36 - - - 3 689
DIN 950-GG-125-V11-F 125 V 11 16 28 M 8 18 36 62 47 20 3 741
DIN 950-GG-125-V11-D 125 V 11 16 28 M 8 18 36 65 47 20 3 758
DIN 950-GG-160-V12-A 160 V 12 18 33 - 20 40 - - - 3 1078
DIN 950-GG-160-V12-F 160 V 12 18 33 M 10 20 40 77 62 25 3 1200
DIN 950-GG-160-V12-D 160 V 12 18 33 M 10 20 40 80 62 25 3 1340
DIN 950-GG-200-V14-A 200 V 14 22 38 - 24 45 - - - 3 1960
DIN 950-GG-200-V14-F 200 V 14 22 38 M 10 24 45 77 80 25 3 2100
DIN 950-GG-200-V14-D 200 V 14 22 38 M 10 24 45 80 80 25 3 2000
DIN 950-GG-250-V17-A 250 V 17 26 48 - 28 50 - - - 5 3520
DIN 950-GG-250-V17-F 250 V 17 26 48 M 12 28 50 96.5 101 32 5 4000
DIN 950-GG-250-V17-D 250 V 17 26 48 M 12 28 50 102 101 32 5 4000
DIN 950-GG-315-V19-A 315 V 19 28 53 - 33 56 - - - 5 5820
DIN 950-GG-315-V19-F 315 V 19 28 53 M 12 33 56 96.5 132 32 5 6493
DIN 950-GG-315-V19-D 315 V 19 28 53 M 12 33 56 102 132 32 5 6200
DIN 950-GG-400-V24-A 400 V 24 32 65 - 38 63 - - - 5 10000
DIN 950-GG-400-V24-F 400 V 24 32 65 M 12 38 63 96.5 171 32 5 10000
DIN 950-GG-400-V24-D 400 V 24 32 65 M 12 38 63 102 171 32 5 10000
DIN 950-GG-500-V27-A 500 V 27 34 78 - 45 72 - - - 5 14900
DIN 950-GG-500-V27-F 500 V 27 34 78 M 12 45 72 96.5 220 32 5 15931
DIN 950-GG-500-V27-D 500 V 27 34 78 M 12 45 72 102 220 32 5 14800
DIN 950
1/2025
ELESA and GANTER models all rights reserved in accordance with the law.
Always mention the source when reproducing our drawings.6
1
20
19
23
22
21
1
2
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
3
4
O
pe
ra
tin
g
el
em
en
ts
� 5/7DIN 950 Handwheels
DIN 950-AL-B
Description d1
d2
H7 b d3 ≈ d4 l1 l2 ≈ l3 ≈ r Ø
Handle
No.
of
spokes
DIN 950-AL-80-B10-A 80 10 14 24 - 16 29 - - - 3 100
DIN 950-AL-80-B10-F 80 10 14 24 M 6 16 29 48.5 27 16 3 146
DIN 950-AL-80-B10-D 80 10 14 24 M 6 16 29 53 27 16 3 136
DIN 950-AL-80-B12-A 80 12 14 24 - 16 29 - - - 3 99
DIN 950-AL-80-B12-F 80 12 14 24 M 6 16 29 48.5 27 16 3 144
DIN 950-AL-80-B12-D 80 12 14 24 M 6 16 29 53 27 16 3 134
DIN 950-AL-100-B10-A 100 10 15 26 - 17 33 - - - 3 187
DIN 950-AL-100-B10-F 100 10 15 26 M 6 17 33 48.5 36 16 3 228
DIN 950-AL-100-B10-D 100 10 15 26 M 6 17 33 53 36 16 3 220
DIN 950-AL-100-B12-A 100 12 15 26 - 17 33 - - - 3 185
DIN 950-AL-100-B12-F 100 12 15 26 M 6 17 33 48.5 36 16 3 224
DIN 950-AL-100-B12-D 100 12 15 26 M 6 17 33 53 36 16 3 225
DIN 950-AL-125-B12-A 125 12 16 28 - 18 36 - - - 3 265
DIN 950-AL-125-B12-F 125 12 16 28 M 8 18 36 62 47 20 3 370
DIN 950-AL-125-B12-D 125 12 16 28 M 8 18 36 65 47 20 3 340
DIN 950-AL-125-B14-A 125 14 16 28 - 18 36 - - - 3 259
DIN 950-AL-125-B14-F 125 14 16 28 M 8 18 36 62 47 20 3 324
DIN 950-AL-125-B14-D 125 14 16 28 M 8 18 36 65 47 20 3 320
DIN 950-AL-140-B14-A 140 14 17 30 - 19 39 - - - 3 339
DIN 950-AL-140-B14-F 140 14 17 30 M 8 19 39 62 52 20 3 426
DIN 950-AL-140-B14-D 140 14 17 30 M 8 19 39 65 52 20 3 400
DIN 950-AL-140-B16-A 140 16 17 30 - 19 39 - - - 3 327
DIN 950-AL-140-B16-F 140 16 17 30 M 8 19 39 62 52 20 3 420
DIN 950-AL-140-B16-D 140 16 17 30 M 8 19 39 65 52 20 3 378
DIN 950-AL-160-B14-A 160 14 18 33 - 20 40 - - - 3 410
DIN 950-AL-160-B14-F 160 14 18 33 M 10 20 40 77 62 25 3 593
DIN 950-AL-160-B14-D 160 14 18 33 M 10 20 40 80 62 25 3 570
DIN 950-AL-160-B15-A 160 15 18 33 - 20 40 - - - 3 400
DIN 950-AL-160-B15-F 160 15 18 33 M 10 20 40 77 62 25 3 591
DIN 950-AL-160-B15-D 160 15 18 33 M 10 20 40 80 62 25 3 500
DIN 950-AL-160-B16-A 160 16 18 33 - 20 40 - - - 3 399
DIN 950-AL-160-B16-F 160 16 18 33 M 10 20 40 77 62 25 3 588
DIN 950-AL-160-B16-D 160 16 18 33 M 10 20 40 80 62 25 3 499
DIN 950-AL-180-B16-A 180 16 20 35 - 22 43 - - - 3 615
DIN 950-AL-180-B16-F 180 16 20 35 M 10 22 43 77 72 25 3 750
DIN 950-AL-180-B16-D 180 16 20 35 M 10 22 43 80 72 25 3 760
DIN 950-AL-180-B18-A 180 18 20 35 - 22 43 - - - 3 604
DIN 950-AL-180-B18-F 180 18 20 35 M 10 22 43 77 72 25 3 746
DIN 950-AL-180-B18-D 180 18 20 35 M 10 22 43 80 72 25 3 755
DIN 950-AL-200-B18-A 200 18 22 38 - 24 45 - - - 3 780
DIN 950-AL-200-B18-F 200 18 22 38 M 10 24 45 77 80 25 3 945
DIN 950-AL-200-B18-D 200 18 22 38 M 10 24 45 80 80 25 3 870
DIN 950-AL-200-B20-A 200 20 22 38 - 24 45 - - - 3 760
DIN 950-AL-200-B20-F 200 20 22 38 M 10 24 45 77 80 25 3 925
DIN 950-AL-200-B20-D 200 20 22 38 M 10 24 45 80 80 25 3 840
DIN 950-AL-B
Description d1
d2
H7 b d3 ≈ d4 l1 l2 ≈ l3 ≈ r Ø
Handle
No.
of
spokes
DIN 950-AL-200-B22-A 200 22 22 38 - 24 45 - - - 3 750
DIN 950-AL-200-B22-F 200 22 22 38 M 10 24 45 77 80 25 3 910
DIN 950-AL-200-B22-D 200 22 22 38 M 10 24 45 80 80 25 3 800
DIN 950-AL-250-B22-A 250 22 26 48 - 28 50 - - - 5 1429
DIN 950-AL-250-B22-F 250 22 26 48 M 12 28 50 96.5 101 32 5 1784
DIN 950-AL-250-B22-D 250 22 26 48 M 12 28 50 102 101 32 5 1600
DIN 950-AL-250-B24-A 250 24 26 48 - 28 50 - - - 5 1419
DIN 950-AL-250-B24-F 250 24 26 48 M 12 28 50 96.5 101 32 5 1774
DIN 950-AL-250-B24-D 250 24 26 48 M 12 28 50 102 101 32 5 1440
DIN 950-AL-250-B26-A 250 26 26 48 - 28 50 - - - 5 1398
DIN 950-AL-250-B26-F 250 26 26 48 M 12 28 50 96.5 101 32 5 1753
DIN 950-AL-250-B26-D 250 26 26 48 M 12 28 50 102 101 32 5 1380
DIN 950-AL-315-B26-A 315 26 28 53 - 33 56 - - - 5 2204
DIN 950-AL-315-B26-F 315 26 28 53 M 12 33 56 96.5 132 32 5 2685
DIN 950-AL-315-B26-D 315 26 28 53 M 12 33 56 102 132 32 5 2500
DIN 950-AL-315-B28-A 315 28 28 53 - 33 56 - - - 5 2000
DIN 950-AL-315-B28-F 315 28 28 53 M 12 33 56 96.5 132 32 5 2677
DIN 950-AL-315-B28-D 315 28 28 53 M 12 33 56 102 132 32 5 2487
DIN 950-AL-315-B30-A 315 30 28 53 - 33 56 - - - 5 2175
DIN 950-AL-315-B30-F 315 30 28 53 M 12 33 56 96.5 132 32 5 2668
DIN 950-AL-315-B30-D 315 30 28 53 M 12 33 56 102 132 32 5 2300
DIN 950-AL-400-B30-A 400 30 32 65 - 38 63 - - - 5 3653
DIN 950-AL-400-B30-F 400 30 32 65 M 12 38 63 96.5 171 32 5 4173
DIN 950-AL-400-B30-D 400 30 32 65 M 12 38 63 102 171 32 5 4000
DIN 950-AL-400-B32-A 400 32 32 65 - 38 63 - - - 5 3638
DIN 950-AL-400-B32-F 400 32 32 65 M 12 38 63 96.5 171 32 5 4158
DIN 950-AL-400-B32-D 400 32 32 65 M 12 38 63 102 171 32 5 3990
DIN 950-AL-400-B34-A 400 34 32 65 - 38 63 - - - 5 3530
DIN 950-AL-400-B34-F 400 34 32 65 M 12 38 63 96.5 171 32 5 4139
DIN 950-AL-400-B34-D 400 34 32 65 M 12 38 63 102 171 32 5 3800
DIN 950-AL-500-B34-A 500 34 34 78 - 45 72 - - - 5 5600
DIN 950-AL-500-B34-F 500 34 34 78 M 12 45 72 96.5 220 32 5 5984
DIN 950-AL-500-B34-D 500 34 34 78 M 12 45 72 102 220 32 5 5700
DIN 950-AL-500-B36-A 500 36 34 78 - 45 72 - - - 5 5440
DIN 950-AL-500-B36-F 500 36 34 78 M 12 45 72 96.5 220 32 5 5700
DIN 950-AL-500-B36-D 500 36 34 78 M 12 45 72 102 220 32 5 5500
DIN 950-AL-500-B40-A 500 40 34 78 - 45 72 - - - 5 4946
DIN 950-AL-500-B40-F 500 40 34 78 M 12 45 72 96.5 220 32 5 5914
DIN 950-AL-500-B40-D 500 40 34 78 M 12 45 72 102 220 32 5 5200
DIN 950
1/2025
ELESA and GANTER models all rights reserved in accordance with the law.
Always mention the source when reproducing our drawings. 7
1
2
3
1
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
O
pe
ra
tin
g
el
em
en
ts
� 6/7DIN 950 Handwheels
DIN 950-AL-K
Description d1
d2
H7 b d3 ≈ d4 l1 l2 ≈ l3 ≈ r Ø
Handle
No.
of
spokes
DIN 950-AL-80-K10-A 80 10 14 24 - 16 29 - - - 3 103
DIN 950-AL-80-K10-F 80 10 14 24 M 6 16 29 48.5 27 16 3 146
DIN 950-AL-80-K10-D 80 10 14 24 M 6 16 29 53 27 16 3 136
DIN 950-AL-80-K12-A 80 12 14 24 - 16 29 - - - 3 100
DIN 950-AL-80-K12-F 80 12 14 24 M 6 16 29 48.5 27 16 3 160
DIN 950-AL-80-K12-D 80 12 14 24 M 6 16 29 53 27 16 3 140
DIN 950-AL-100-K10-A 100 10 15 26 - 17 33 - - - 3 185
DIN 950-AL-100-K10-F 100 10 15 26 M 6 17 33 48.5 36 16 3 225
DIN 950-AL-100-K10-D 100 10 15 26 M 6 17 33 53 36 16 3 220
DIN 950-AL-100-K12-A 100 12 15 26 - 17 33 - - - 3 183
DIN 950-AL-100-K12-F 100 12 15 26 M 6 17 33 48.5 36 16 3 210
DIN 950-AL-100-K12-D 100 12 15 26 M 6 17 33 53 36 16 3 200
DIN 950-AL-125-K12-A 125 12 16 28 - 18 36 - - - 3 264
DIN 950-AL-125-K12-F 125 12 16 28 M 8 18 36 62 47 20 3 326
DIN 950-AL-125-K12-D 125 12 16 28 M 8 18 36 65 47 20 3 342
DIN 950-AL-125-K14-A 125 14 16 28 - 18 36 - - - 3 257
DIN 950-AL-125-K14-F 125 14 16 28 M 8 18 36 62 47 20 3 322
DIN 950-AL-125-K14-D 125 14 16 28 M 8 18 36 65 47 20 3 339
DIN 950-AL-140-K14-A 140 14 17 30 - 19 39 - - - 3 337
DIN 950-AL-140-K14-F 140 14 17 30 M 8 19 39 62 52 20 3 424
DIN 950-AL-140-K14-D 140 14 17 30 M 8 19 39 65 52 20 3 368
DIN 950-AL-140-K16-A 140 16 17 30 - 19 39 - - - 3 325
DIN 950-AL-140-K16-F 140 16 17 30 M 8 19 39 62 52 20 3 422
DIN 950-AL-140-K16-D 140 16 17 30 M 8 19 39 65 52 20 3 340
DIN 950-AL-160-K14-A 160 14 18 33 - 20 40 - - - 3 400
DIN 950-AL-160-K14-F 160 14 18 33 M 10 20 40 77 62 25 3 590
DIN 950-AL-160-K14-D 160 14 18 33 M 10 20 40 80 62 25 3 590
DIN 950-AL-160-K15-A 160 15 18 33 - 20 40 - - - 3 398
DIN 950-AL-160-K15-F 160 15 18 33 M 10 20 40 77 62 25 3 588
DIN 950-AL-160-K15-D 160 15 18 33 M 10 20 40 80 62 25 3 570
DIN 950-AL-160-K16-A 160 16 18 33 - 20 40 - - - 3 387
DIN 950-AL-160-K16-F 160 16 18 33 M 10 20 40 77 62 25 3 585
DIN 950-AL-160-K16-D 160 16 18 33 M 10 20 40 80 62 25 3 540
DIN 950-AL-180-K16-A 180 16 20 35 - 22 43 - - - 3 611
DIN 950-AL-180-K16-F 180 16 20 35 M 10 22 43 77 72 25 3 746
DIN 950-AL-180-K16-D 180 16 20 35 M 10 22 43 80 72 25 3 756
DIN 950-AL-180-K18-A 180 18 20 35 - 22 43 - - - 3 600
DIN 950-AL-180-K18-F 180 18 20 35 M 10 22 43 77 72 25 3 742
DIN 950-AL-180-K18-D 180 18 20 35 M 10 22 43 80 72 25 3 751
DIN 950-AL-200-K18-A 200 18 22 38 - 24 45 - - - 3 760
DIN 950-AL-200-K18-F 200 18 22 38 M 10 24 45 77 80 25 3 941
DIN 950-AL-200-K18-D 200 18 22 38 M 10 24 45 80 80 25 3 840
DIN 950-AL-200-K20-A 200 20 22 38 - 24 45 - - - 3 700
DIN 950-AL-200-K20-F 200 20 22 38 M 10 24 45 77 80 25 3 921
DIN 950-AL-200-K20-D 200 20 22 38 M 10 24 45 80 80 25 3 820
DIN 950-AL-K
Description d1
d2
H7 b d3 ≈ d4 l1 l2 ≈ l3 ≈ r Ø
Handle
No.
of
spokes
DIN 950-AL-200-K22-A 200 22 22 38 - 24 45 - - - 3 699
DIN 950-AL-200-K22-F 200 22 22 38 M 10 24 45 77 80 25 3 906
DIN 950-AL-200-K22-D 200 22 22 38 M 10 24 45 80 80 25 3 800
DIN 950-AL-250-K22-A 250 22 26 48 - 28 50 - - - 5 1424
DIN 950-AL-250-K22-F 250 22 26 48 M 12 28 50 96.5 101 32 5 1779
DIN 950-AL-250-K22-D 250 22 26 48 M 12 28 50 102 101 32 5 1740
DIN 950-AL-250-K24-A 250 24 26 48 - 28 50 - - - 5 1414
DIN 950-AL-250-K24-F 250 24 26 48 M 12 28 50 96.5 101 32 5 1769
DIN 950-AL-250-K24-D 250 24 26 48 M 12 28 50 102 101 32 5 1604
DIN 950-AL-250-K26-A 250 26 26 48 - 28 50 - - - 5 1393
DIN 950-AL-250-K26-F 250 26 26 48 M 12 28 50 96.5 101 32 5 1748
DIN 950-AL-250-K26-D 250 26 26 48 M 12 28 50 102 101 32 5 1495
DIN 950-AL-315-K26-A 315 26 28 53 - 33 56 - - - 5 2100
DIN 950-AL-315-K26-F 315 26 28 53 M 12 33 56 96.5 132 32 5 2677
DIN 950-AL-315-K26-D 315 26 28 53 M 12 33 56 102 132 32 5 2350
DIN 950-AL-315-K28-A 315 28 28 53 - 33 56 - - - 5 1950
DIN 950-AL-315-K28-F 315 28 28 53 M 12 33 56 96.5 132 32 5 2500
DIN 950-AL-315-K28-D 315 28 28 53 M 12 33 56 102 132 32 5 2300
DIN 950-AL-315-K30-A 315 30 28 53 - 33 56 - - - 5 1940
DIN 950-AL-315-K30-F 315 30 28 53 M 12 33 56 96.5 132 32 5 2400
DIN 950-AL-315-K30-D 315 30 28 53 M 12 33 56 102 132 32 5 2200
DIN 950-AL-400-K30-A 400 30 32 65 - 38 63 - - - 5 3644
DIN 950-AL-400-K30-F 400 30 32 65 M 12 38 63 96.5 171 32 5 4164
DIN 950-AL-400-K30-D 400 30 32 65 M 12 38 63 102 171 32 5 3880
DIN 950-AL-400-K32-A 400 32 32 65 - 38 63 - - - 5 3629
DIN 950-AL-400-K32-F 400 32 32 65 M 12 38 63 96.5 171 32 5 4149
DIN 950-AL-400-K32-D 400 32 32 65 M 12 38 63 102 171 32 5 3780
DIN 950-AL-400-K34-A 400 34 32 65 - 38 63 - - - 5 3610
DIN 950-AL-400-K34-F 400 34 32 65 M 12 38 63 96.5 171 32 5 4130
DIN 950-AL-400-K34-D 400 34 32 65 M 12 38 63 102 171 32 5 3740
DIN 950-AL-500-K34-A 500 34 34 78 - 45 72 - - - 5 5460
DIN 950-AL-500-K34-F 500 34 34 78 M 12 45 72 96.5 220 32 5 5974
DIN 950-AL-500-K34-D 500 34 34 78 M 12 45 72 102 220 32 5 5500
DIN 950-AL-500-K36-A 500 36 34 78 - 45 72 - - - 5 5430
DIN 950-AL-500-K36-F 500 36 34 78 M 12 45 72 96.5 220 32 5 5942
DIN 950-AL-500-K36-D 500 36 34 78 M 12 45 72 102 220 32 5 5500
DIN 950-AL-500-K40-A 500 40 34 78 - 45 72 - - - 5 5600
DIN 950-AL-500-K40-F 500 40 34 78 M 12 45 72 96.5 220 32 5 5904
DIN 950-AL-500-K40-D 500 40 34 78 M 12 45 72 102 220 32 5 5700
DIN 950
1/2025
ELESA and GANTER models all rights reserved in accordance with the law.
Always mention the source when reproducing our drawings.8
1
20
19
23
22
21
1
2
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
3
4
O
pe
ra
tin
g
el
em
en
ts
� 7/7DIN 950 Handwheels
DIN 950-AL-V
Description d1
s
H11 b d3 ≈ d4 l1 l2 ≈ l3 ≈ r Ø
Handle
No.
of
spokes
DIN 950-AL-80-V9-A 80 V 9 14 24 - 16 29 - - - 3 120
DIN 950-AL-80-V9-F 80 V 9 14 24 M 6 16 29 48.5 27 16 3 146
DIN 950-AL-80-V9-D 80 V 9 14 24 M 6 16 29 53 27 16 3 156
DIN 950-AL-100-V9-A 100 V 9 15 26 - 17 33 - - - 3 186
DIN 950-AL-100-V9-F 100 V 9 15 26 M 6 17 33 48.5 36 16 3 227
DIN 950-AL-100-V9-D 100 V 9 15 26 M 6 17 33 53 36 16 3 237
DIN 950-AL-125-V11-A 125 V 11 16 28 - 18 36 - - - 3 265
DIN 950-AL-125-V11-F 125 V 11 16 28 M 8 18 36 62 47 20 3 325
DIN 950-AL-125-V11-D 125 V 11 16 28 M 8 18 36 65 47 20 3 344
DIN 950-AL-160-V12-A 160 V 12 18 33 - 20 40 - - - 3 400
DIN 950-AL-160-V12-F 160 V 12 18 33 M 10 20 40 77 62 25 3 591
DIN 950-AL-160-V12-D 160 V 12 18 33 M 10 20 40 80 62 25 3 500
DIN 950-AL-200-V14-A 200 V 14 22 38 - 24 45 - - - 3 830
DIN 950-AL-200-V14-F 200 V 14 22 38 M 10 24 45 77 80 25 3 961
DIN 950-AL-200-V14-D 200 V 14 22 38 M 10 24 45 80 80 25 3 970
DIN 950-AL-250-V17-A 250 V 17 26 48 - 28 50 - - - 5 1420
DIN 950-AL-250-V17-F 250 V 17 26 48 M 12 28 50 96.5 101 32 5 1788
DIN 950-AL-250-V17-D 250 V 17 26 48 M 12 28 50 102 101 32 5 1800
DIN 950-AL-315-V19-A 315 V 19 28 53 - 33 56 - - - 5 2300
DIN 950-AL-315-V19-F 315 V 19 28 53 M 12 33 56 96.5 132 32 5 2695
DIN 950-AL-315-V19-D 315 V 19 28 53 M 12 33 56 102 132 32 5 2300
DIN 950-AL-400-V24-A 400 V 24 32 65 - 38 63 - - - 5 3640
DIN 950-AL-400-V24-F 400 V 24 32 65 M 12 38 63 96.5 171 32 5 4190
DIN 950-AL-400-V24-D 400 V 24 32 65 M 12 38 63 102 171 32 5 4000
DIN 950-AL-500-V27-A 500 V 27 34 78 - 45 72 - - - 5 5500
DIN 950-AL-500-V27-F 500 V 27 34 78 M 12 45 72 96.5 220 32 5 6009
DIN 950-AL-500-V27-D 500 V 27 34 78 M 12 45 72 102 220 32 5 6000
DIN 950
1/2025